OP \$40.00 27990(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association, as administrative agent		05/19/2010	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polexis, Inc.	
Street Address:	4820 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2799060	XIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1155732-0161

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0443

900164742

Date:	06/15/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=KratosTMReleaseKeybankToPolexi source=KratosTMReleaseKeybankToPolexi source=KratosTMReleaseKeybankToPolexi	s#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0444

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at One Embarcadero Center, Sutie 1100, San Francisco, California 9411, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Kratos"), HAVERSTICK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("HGSI"), HAVERSTICK CONSULTING, INC., an Indiana corporation ("HCI"), JMA ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("JMA"), SUMMIT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation ("SRC"), SYS, a California corporation ("SYS"), POLEXIS, INC., a California corporation ("Polexis"), AI METRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AI" and, together with Kratos, HGSI, HCI, JMA, SYS and Polexis, collectively, "Pledgors" and, individually, each a "Pledgor"), having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121, pursuant to a certain security agreement between Secured Party and Pledgors, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2010, at Reel 4169 / Frame 0098 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgors, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of May, 2010.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

John P. Dunn

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0445

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date	Filing Date
HCI	H HAVERSTICK CONSULTING	2811184		2/3/04	7/18/01
	(and design)				
HCI	H (design only)	2878655		8/31/04	4/16/03
HCI	HAVERSTICK	2932023		3/8/05	4/16/03
HCI	HAVERSTICK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS (Block letters)	2932039		3/8/05	10/1/03
Kratos	KRATOS	3623711		5/19/09	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3715806		11/24/09	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3664225		8/4/09	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3592181		3/17/09	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3592182.		3/17/09	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3785199	77/248,436	5/04/10	8/6/07
Kratos	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS (and design)	3627791		5/26/09	8/29/07
Kratos	KRATOS and design	3640405		6/16/09	8/29/07
Kratos	FROM STRENGTH TO	3623755		5/19/09	8/29/07

S-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0446

	1.41.2	. 1 122		
	SUCCESS			
Kratos	KRATOS	3640404	6/16/09	8/29/07
	DEFENSE			
Kratos	HOTSHEET	2987569	8/23/05	
SYS	SENSORWORX	3158527	10/17/06	11/29/05
SYS	VIGILYS	2919772	1/18/05	8/26/02
SYS	BATTGUARD	2944754	4/26/05	2/28/02
SYS	GRAVITON	2773907	10/14/03	3/13/01
SYS	LOGIC	2270271	8/17/99	10/6/97
	INNOVATIONS	2		
AI	[Star design]	3170480	11/14/06	11/4/05
AI	NEURALSTAR	3170447	11/14/06	5/20/05
AI	DOPPLER VUE	2867365	7/24/04	5/23/02
Polexis	XIS	2799060	12/23/03	9/11/00
SRC	SUMMIT	TN92022801	2/28/92	
	RESEARCH	(New Mexico		
	CORPORATION	registration)		

Trademark Licenses

⁽¹⁾ JMA Associates, Inc., d/b/a TLA Associates, Inc. has a license to use the tradename "TLA Associates" from VISTA Information Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Tradename License Agreement dated March, 2000.